Insight Public Sector Inc
2701 E. Insight Way
Chandler, AZ 85286

Account Exec: Christine Ricker

Phone 512-663-8960

Insight™"

Department of Information Resources

chrsitine.ricker@insight.com Sales Quote: Q040524]S
Date: 4/10/2024
Client Ops Associate: Jason Sawyers Buyer: Webb County
Phone: 480-366-7154 VxRail P670N 3yr Name: Gus Ornelas
Fax: 480-760-6232 Phone: 956-326-0545
jsawyers@insight.com DIR Contract# DIR-TSO-3763 Email: gornelas@webbcountytx.gov
Part Number Description Quantity Unit Price Extended Price
3000174535764 VxRail P670N 3yr 1 $ 448,457.66 | $ 448,457 .66
$ - |3 _
210-BEQP VxRail P670N, NVMe 2 $ R -
329-BDWH PSNT Info 2 $ - 1% -
379-BEZH VvSAN Express Storage Architecture Node 2 $ - 1% -
384-BDMH VxRail P670F/N Vé70F S670 Firmware Lock 2 $ -3 -
634-CGQC VxRail Software 8.0.100 Factory Install 2 $ - 1% -
379-BDYQ No Transformational License Agreement 2 $ - 1% -
321-BHRC 2.5" Chassis with up to 24 NMVe Drives 2 $ -9 -
379-BDSR No GPU Enablement 2 $ - 1% -
325-BDYT VxRail 2U Bezel 2 $ R -
Intel Xeon Gold 6330N 2.2G, 28C/56T, 11.2GT/s, 42M Cache, Turbo, HT
338-CBCD (165W) DDR4-2666 2 |® k _
Intel Xeon Gold 6330N 2.2G, 28C/56T, 11.2GT/s, 42M Cache, Turbo, HT
338-CBCD (165W) DDR4-2666 2 ¥ ks -
379-BDCO Additional Processor Selected 2 $ -3 -
370-AEVR 3200MT/s RDIMMs 2 $ R -
400-ABHL No Hard Drive 2 $ - |3 .
540-BCRX Broadcom 57504 Quad Port 10/25GbE,SFP28, OCP NIC 3.0 2 $ - 1% -
461-AAIG Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3 2 $ -3 -
770-BBBQ ReadyRails Sliding Rails 2 $ -3 -
770-BDRQ Cable Management Arm, 2U 2 $ - 1% -
450-AKKS Dual, Hot-Plug, Power Supply, 1100W MM (100-240Vac) Titanium, Redundant
(1+1) 2 | - |3 -
750-ACOM Fan Foam, HDD 2U 2 $ R -
863-1623 3 Years ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Ent Plus for 1 Proc Sftwr Spt-
Contract 2 $ - 1% -
878-0273 Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 2 $ -3 -
886-8221 ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service 3 Years 2 $ - 1% -
886-8597 ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance 3 Years 2 $ - 1% -
892-4677 ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail 2 $ - 1% -
389-DYHC Powerkdge R750 CE, CCC, Marking 2 $ -3 -
389-DYHF Dell/EMC label (BIS) for 2.5" Chassis 2 $ - 1% -
379-BDSX NVMe Backplane 2 $ - 13 -
340-CWLS P/V 670 Shipping, DAO 2 $ -3 -
481-BBFG PowerEdge R750 Shipping Material 2 $ - 13 -
379-BDTF 2.5 Chassis 2 $ -3 -
330-BBZH
VxRail P670N, Riser Config 2, 1A+2A+3B+4A, 2x16FH,2x8FH, 2x16LP, Full Length 2 $ - % -
329-BHFV VxRail P670N Branding 2 $ -3 -
329-BGKO PowerEdge R750 Motherboard, Barlow Pass Enabled, with Broadcom 5720
Dual Port 1Gb On-Board LOM 2 $ - 1% -
412-AAVC Heatsink for 2 CPU with GPU configuration 2 $ - 1% -
370-AAIP Performance Optimized 2 $ -3 -
780-BCDO C30, No RAID for NVME chassis 2 $ -3 -
405-AACD No Controller 2 $ -3 -
403-BCMB BOSS-S2 controller card + with 2 M.2 480GB (RAID 1) 2 $ - 1% -
470-AERR BOSS Cables and Bracket for R750 (Riser 1) 2 $ - 1% -
385-BBQV iIDRACY, Enterprise 15G 2 $ - 13 -
379-BCQY iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled 2 $ -3 -
379-BCSG iDRAC,Legacy Password 2 $ - 1% -
379-BCRB DHCP with Zero Touch Configuration 2 $ -3 -
750-ADGJ Very High Performance Fan xé 2 $ -3 -
350-BBYX No Quick Sync 2 $ - 1% -
631-AACK No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit 2 $ - % -
387-BBEY No Energy Star 2 $ - 13 -
800-BBDM UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition 2 $ - 13 ,
370-BBQK 128GB LRDIMM, 3200MT/s, Quad Rank - HCI 16 $ - 1% -
400-BLJJ 7.68TB, Enterprise, NVMe, Read Intensive, U2, G4, P5500 with carrier 22 $ - % -
450-AALV Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America, Guam, North Marianas,
Philippines, Samoa, Vietham) 4 $ - 1% -
492-BBDH Jumper Cord - C13/C14, 0.6M, 250V, 13A (North American, Guam, North
Marianas, Philippines, Samoa) 4 $ - 13 _
149-BBSB VxRail VMware, VSAN Enterprise, 3 Years 4 $ - 1% -
634-BYPD VxRail HCI System Software, E 4 $ R -
634-BW1S VxRail HCI System Software, Capacity Drive, 7.68TB 22 $ - 13 -
634-BYMF VxRail HCI System Software Memory, 128GB 16 $ -9 -
151-BBXO VxRail VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus for 1 processor, 3 Years 4 $ - 1% -
863-1859
3 Years ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Ent Plus for 1 Proc Sftwr Spt-Maint 4 $ - 1% -
823-4130 ProSupport, vSAN, Enterprise, 1 Processor, 3 Years 4 $ - 1% -
$ $
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Dell $5248F-ON Switch, 48x25GbE SFP28, 4x100GbE QSFP28, 2x100GbE QSFP-
DD, PSU to 1O, 2xPSU

Dell EMC S52XX-ON Series User Guide

OS10 Enterprise, S5248F-ON

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty 1 Year

ProSupport:Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis, 1 Year
ProSupport:Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis, 4 Years
Extended

ProSupport:7x24 HW/SW Technical Support and Assistance, 5 Years

Info 3rd Party Software Warranty provided by Vendor

ProDeploy Plus Dell Networking S Series 5XXX Switch - Deployment
ProDeploy Plus Dell Networking S Series 5XXX Switch - Deployment
Verification

ProDeploy Plus No Charge Training 500

5 Years ProSupport OS10 Enterprise Software Support-Maintenance

Dell Networking, Transceiver, 25GbE SFP28 SR, No FEC, MMF, Duplex LC

Dell Networking, Transceiver, SFP, 1000BASE-T

Dell Networking Cable, 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28, Passive Copper Direct
Attach Cable, 0.5 Meter

Dell Networking, Cable, SFP28 to SFP28, 25GbE,Passive Copper Twinax Direct
Attach Cable,3 Meter

Power Cord, 125V, 15A, 10 Feet, NEMA 5-15/C13

Power Cord, 125V, 15A, 10 Feet, NEMA 5-15/C13

VxRail P670N, NVMe

PSNT Info

VvSAN Express Storage Architecture Node

VxRail P670F/N V670F S670 Firmware Lock

VxRail Software 8.0.100 Factory Install

No Transformational License Agreement

2.5" Chassis with up to 24 NMVe Drives

No GPU Enablement

VxRail 2U Bezel

Intel Xeon Gold 6330N 2.2G, 28C/56T, 11.2GT/s, 42M Cache, Turbo, HT
(165W) DDR4-2666

Intel Xeon Gold 6330N 2.2G, 28C/56T, 11.2GT/s, 42M Cache, Turbo, HT
(165W) DDR4-2666

Additional Processor Selected

3200MT/s LRDIMMs

No Hard Drive

Broadcom 57504 Quad Port 10/25GbE,SFP28, OCP NIC 3.0

Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3

ReadyRails Sliding Rails

Cable Management Arm, 2U

Dual, Hot-Plug, Power Supply, 11T00W MM (100-240Vac) Titanium, Redundant
(1+1)

Fan Foam, HDD 2U

3 Years ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Ent Plus for 1 Proc Sftwr Spt-
Contract

No Rear Storage

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty

ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Onsite Service 3 Years

ProSupport 4-Hour 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance 3 Years
ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail

Remote Consulting Residency For Multicloud, 5 Days For 1 Week
PowerEdge R750 CE, CCC, Marking

Dell/EMC label (BIS) for 2.5" Chassis

NVMe Backplane

P/V 670 Shipping, DAO

PowerEdge R750 Shipping Material

2.5 Chassis

VxRail P670N, Riser Config 2, 1A+2A+3B+4A, 2x16FH,2x8FH, 2x16LP, Full Length
VxRail P670N Branding

PowerEdge R750 Motherboard, Barlow Pass Enabled, with Broadcom 5720
Dual Port 1Gb On-Board LOM

Heatsink for 2 CPU with GPU configuration

Performance Optimized

C30, No RAID for NVME chassis

No Controller

BOSS-S2 controller card + with 2 M.2 480GB (RAID 1)

BOSS Cables and Bracket for R750 (Riser 1)

iDRACY?, Enterprise 15G

iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled

iDRAC,Legacy Password

DHCP with Zero Touch Configuration

Very High Performance Fan xé

No Quick Sync

No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit

No Energy Star

UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition

P670N Luggage Tag

128GB LRDIMM, 3200MT/s, Quad Rank - HCI

7.68TB, Enterprise, NVMe, Read Intensive, U2, G4, P5500 with carrier
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450-AALV Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America, Guam, North Marianas,
Philippines, Samoa, Vietham) 4 $ - % -
492-BBDH Jumper Cord - C13/C14, 0.6M, 250V, 13A (North American, Guam, North
Marianas, Philippines, Samoa) 4 $ - % -
149-BBSB VxRail VMware, vSAN Enterprise, 3 Years 4 $ - 1% -
634-BYPD VxRail HCI System Software, E 4 $ - 1% -
634-BWZS VxRail HCI System Software, Capacity Drive, 7.68TB 22 $ - % -
634-BYMF VxRail HCI System Software Memory, 128GB 16 $ - 13 -
151-BBXO VxRail VMware vSphere Enterprise Plus for 1 processor, 3 Years 4 $ - % -
863-1859
3 Years ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere Ent Plus for 1 Proc Sftwr Spt-Maint 4 $ - 193 -
823-4130 ProSupport, VSAN, Enterprise, 1 Processor, 3 Years 4 $ - % -
$ - |3 :
$ - s :
Quote expires 4/30/24 due to Vmware licensing going EOL
after this date. $ -3 -
$ - |9 -
$ - |3 -
$ - |3 -
$ - |9 -
$ - |9 -
$ - |3 -
$ - |3 -
$ - |9 -
Sales Quote is valid for 30 days
TOTAL $448,457.66

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
This purchase is subject to Insight's online Terms of Sales, unless you are purchasing via a separate purchase agreement between you and Insight,
in which case, that separate agreement will govern. Insight's online Terms of Sale are located at https://www.insight.com/terms-and-policies.




